
q PARTS GUIDE

SHARP CORPORATION
This document has been published to be used for
after sales service only.
The contents are subject to change without notice.

本書はサービス活動用に作成した資料です｡
一部内容が製品の改良・改善等により予告
なしに変わることがあります。

CONTENTS

MODEL
このパーツガイドに掲載されている表⽰価格ランクは消費税抜きです。

CODE:00ZPNL751HPG1

PN-L851H / PN-85TH1
PN-L751H / PN-75TH1
PN-L651H / PN-65TH1

インフォメーションディスプレイ
LCD MONITOR

1 外装部 (Exteriors) [PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
2 内部機構 1(Internal mechanism 1) [PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
3 内部機構 2(Internal mechanism 2) [PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
4 ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section) [PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
5 梱包部および付属品 (Packing material & Accesories) [PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
6 外装部 (Exteriors) [PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
7 内部機構 1(Internal mechanism 1) [PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
8 内部機構 2(Internal mechanism 2) [PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
9 ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section) [PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
F 梱包部および付属品 (Packing material & Accessories) [PN-L651H/PN65TH1]
G 外装部 (Exteriors) [PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]
H 内部機構１ (Internal mechanism 1) [PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]
I 内部機構２ (Internal mechanism 2) [PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]
J ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section) [PN-L851/PN85TH1]
K 梱包部および付属品 (Packing material & Accessories) [PN-L851H/PN85TH1]

cover



Note for use of Parts Guide
◎ How to see the parts guide:
・ For the parts that the parts number in the parts list is 900s, it represents the entire unit.  For the parts that the parts number in
the 

parts list is 500s, it represents the sub unit (a part of the unit in the unit).
・ If there is no enclosure line showing the range of the unit, all parts illustrated on that page are contained in the unit.
・ However, the parts with the void number are excluded from the unit.
・ Parts with “N” listed in NEW MARK section represent the new parts that have never been listed in any Parts Guides issued in the
 past However, even the parts with no “N” mark could be the new parts as the products taken up may differ depending on the 

countries.
  
◎ Note when replacing the parts
Be sure to use the autorized parts to assure the safety and reliability.
Since the parts marked with "!" is indispensable for the machine safety maintenance and operation, it must be replaced with the 
parts specific to the product specification.

◎ Definition of PART RANK
Rank indicating the importance level of the parts is listed in PART RANK section.
The purpose of this rank is to help the stock control of the repair parts in the fields to be appropiately managed.

Rank A : Maintenance parts, and consumable parts which are not included in but closely related to maintenance parts
Rank B : Performance/function parts (sensors, clutches, and other electrical parts), consumable parts
Rank E : Unit parts including PWB
Rank D : Preparation parts (External fitting, packing, parts packed together)
Rank C : Parts other than the above (excluding sub components of PWB)

Model Name
( 機種名 )

Destination
( 仕向地 )

Country
( 国 )

PN-L751H / PN-L651H Japan( 日本 ) Japan( 日本 )
PN-L851H Americas U.S.A / Canada / Mexico / Colombia / Venezuela / Peru / Guatemala / Ecuador

PN-75TH1 / PN-65TH1 Europe / Asia Austria / Belgium / Bulgaria / Croatia / Cyprus / Czech Republic / Denmark / Estonia

PN-85TH1 Finland / France / Germany / United Kingdom / Greece / Hungary / Iceland / Ireland / Italy / 

Latvia / Liechtenstein / Lithuania / Luxembourg / Malta / Netherlands / Norway / Poland / 

Portugal / Romania / Slovakia / Slovenia / Spain / Sweden / Switzerland / Turkey / Russia

Australia / New Zealand

India

Thailand / Viet Nam / Philippines / Malaysia / Indonesia

Sri Lanka / Nepal

Singapore

United Arab Emirates / Oman / Qatar / Morocco

Saudi Arabia

Kuwait

South Africa

Taiwan

Hong Kong



パ ー ツ ガ イ ド活⽤時の注意事項

◎パーツ ガ イ ド の⾒⽅
・ パー ツ リ ス ト の No. が 900 番台 と な っ て い る パ ー ツ は、 unit 全体を表し ま す。 ま た、 No. が 500 番台 と な っ て い る パー ツ は、 サ ブ ユ ニ ッ ト

( ユ ニ ッ ト の中の⼀部の ユ ニ ッ ト ) と な り ま す。
・ ユ ニ ッ ト の範囲を表す囲み線が無い場合は、 そ の ペ ー ジ に記載さ れて い る パ ー ツ全て が、 ユ ニ ッ ト に含ま れ ま す。
・ 但し、 ナ ン バー が⽩抜き のパー ツ は、 ユ ニ ッ ト のなか に含ま れ ま せん。
・ 新部品マ ー ク の欄に 「N」 と 記載さ れて い る パ ー ツ は、 過去に発⾏さ れた パー ツ ガ イ ド に⼀度も記載さ れた事の無い新規パー ツ で あ る事を

意味し ま す。
但し、販売店に よ っ て取 り 上げ ら れて い る製品が異な る場合が あ る為、「N」 と 記載さ れ て いないパー ツ で も、新規パ ー ツ と な る場合が あ り ま す。

◎パーツ交換時の注意事項
安全性 ・ 信頼性確保の た め、 部品は、 必ず正規の も の を ご使⽤下さ い。
! 印の部品は、 安全上重要な部品です。 交換を す る時は、 安全及び性能維持の た め必ず指定の部品を ご使⽤下さ い。

◎パーツのラ ン ク付
パー ツ ラ ン ク の欄に は、 パー ツ の重要度を⽰す ラ ン ク を記載し て い ま す。
こ の ラ ン ク は、 市場に お け る補修部品の在庫管理が、 適正に運営出来る⼿助け と な る こ と を、 ⽬的 と し ま す。

A  ラ ン ク: メ ン テ ナ ン ス パー ツ、 メ ン テ ナ ン ス パ ー ツ に は⼊ っ て いない が メ ン テ ナ ン ス パ ー ツ に近い消耗パ ー ツ
B  ラ ン ク: 性能 ・ 機能パー ツ（セ ン サ ー、 ク ラ ッ チ等の電気パー ツ）、 消耗パ ー ツ
E  ラ ン ク: 基板を含む ユ ニ ッ ト パー ツ
D  ラ ン ク: 整備パ ー ツ（外装、 パ ッ キ ン グ、 同梱パ ー ツ）
C  ラ ン ク: 上記ラ ン ク以外のパー ツ（基板の⼦部品を除い た も の）



1 外装部 (Exteriors)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]

1. 外装部 (Exteriors)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUHM751-0044 AZ FQ Handle ﾊﾝﾄﾞﾙ
2 0RUL751H-0033 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M6×16,Black)
3 0RUL751H-0021 BS MJ VESA angle VESA ｱﾝｸﾞﾙ
4 0RUL751H-0027 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×6,Silver)
5 0RUL751H-0030 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×3)
6 0RUHM751-0025 BG GT Speaker L ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰ左
7 0RUL751H-0029 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M4×8)
8 0RUL751H-0024 BH HC Speaker cover L ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｶﾊﾞｰ左
9 0RUL751H-0028 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L5,Black)

10 0RUL751H-0035 AF DS Key label ｷｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ
11 0RUL751H-0052 AQ EQ Central lower cover 中央下ｶﾊﾞｰ
12 0RUHM751-0042 BH HC Speaker cover R ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｶﾊﾞｰ右
13 0RUL751H-0031 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×8,Black)
14 0RUL751H-0017 BD GJ External speaker PWB 外部ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰ基板
15 0RUHM751-0026 BG GT Speaker R ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰ右
16 0RUL751H-0032 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M4×4)
17 0RUL751H-0062 AF DS Speaker reflect sponge A ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ A
18 0RUL751H-0063 AF DS Speaker reflect sponge B ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ B
19 0RUL651H-0008 AP EQ Speaker reflect sponge C ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ C
20 0RUHM751-0054 AP EQ Power label 電源ﾗﾍﾞﾙ
- 1 -



1 外装部 (Exteriors)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
09

09

09
09

09

09

09
09

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

09
09

09

09
09

09

09
09

09

09

09

09

0807

07

06
05

05

0505

04

04

04

04

04
04

03

04

04

03

03

03

02

02

02

02

02

02

01

01

01

01

15

17

17

Back Side

Back Side

18

1918

17

17

18

19

20

18

16

16

14

13

13

12

11

10

B

B

A

A

- 2 -



2 内部機構 1(Internal mechanism 1)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]

2. 内部機構 1(Internal mechanism 1)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUL751H-0028 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L5,Black)
2 0RUL751H-0034 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3)
3 0RUHM751-0049 AP EQ Rubber under Android PWB ｱﾝﾄﾞﾛｲﾄﾞ基板下ｺﾞﾑ
4 0RUL751H-0072 CU VZ Android PWB ｱﾝﾄﾞﾛｲﾄﾞ基板
5 0RUL751H-0027 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×6,Silver)
6 0RUHM751-0009 BN LE Wireless module 無線ﾓｼﾞｭｰﾙ
7 0RUHM751-0060 AU EZ Wireless module protect cover 無線ﾓｼﾞｭｰﾙ保護ｶﾊﾞｰ
8 0RUHM751-0052 AZ FQ Thermal pad 放熱ﾊﾟｯﾄﾞ
9 0RUHM751-0050 AP EQ Shielding cover ｼｰﾙﾄﾞｶﾊﾞｰ

10 0RUHM751-0051 BC GD Heatsink ﾋｰﾄｼﾝｸ
11 0RUL751H-0030 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×3)
12 0RUL751H-0015 CW VZ Main PWB ﾒｲﾝ基板
13 0RUL751H-0026 AL EB Hexagonal screw 六⾓ﾋﾞｽ
14 0RUL751H-0078 CW VZ Touch control PWB ﾀｯﾁｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾙ基板
15 0RUHM751-0007 CT VW Power PWB 電源基板
16 0RUL751H-0025 AH DX PWB support 基板ｻﾎﾟｰﾄ
17 0RUL751H-0038 AH DX Speaker label ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ
18 0RUHM751-0057 AU EZ Android label ｱﾝﾄﾞﾛｲﾄﾞﾗﾍﾞﾙ
19 0RUL751H-0037 AP EQ Option connector label ｵﾌﾟｼｮﾝｺﾈｸﾀｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ
20 0RUL751H-0036 AP EQ Connector label bottom ｺﾈｸﾀｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ下
21 0RUL851H-0016 AP EQ Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×5)
- 3 -



2 内部機構 1(Internal mechanism 1)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
09

08 08

0706
05

05

05

05
05

05

0505

05

05

05

05

0403

03
02

02

0101

0101

01

01
01

01

01

01

01
01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01
01

01

01
01

01
01

01

01
01

15
16

16

14

192021

21
21

18

17

13

1312

11

11

10

02
- 4 -



3 内部機構 2(Internal mechanism 2)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]

3. 内部機構 2(Internal mechanism 2)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUL751H-0058 DF ZZ Touch glass ﾀｯﾁｶﾞﾗｽ
2 0RUL751H-0055 AP EQ FPC Insulation sheet FPC 絶縁ｼｰﾄ
3 0RUL751H-0059 AX FG Dust protect sponge A 埃対策⽤ｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ A (Long)
4 0RUL751H-0060 AV FG Dust protect sponge B 埃対策⽤ｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ B (Short)
5 0RUL751H-0105 DG ** Bezel Top ﾍﾞｾﾞﾙ上
6 0RUL751H-0073 CF UK Touch panel PWB1 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 1 (LS)
7 0RUL751H-0061 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L8)
8 0RUL751H-0108 BZ TF Sidebar Top ｻｲﾄﾞﾊﾞｰ上
9 0RUL751H-0104 CY ** Bezel Side ﾍﾞｾﾞﾙ横

10 0RUL751H-0074 CF UK Touch panel PWB2 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 2 (SS)
11 0RUL751H-0107 BT NE Sidebar L/R ｻｲﾄﾞﾊﾞｰ横
12 0RUL751H-0053 AU EZ IR/Key cover IR/ ｷｰｶﾊﾞｰ
13 0RUL751H-0056 AG DX LED lens LED ﾚﾝｽﾞ
14 0RUL751H-0057 AG DX IR lens IR ﾚﾝｽﾞ
15 0RUL751H-0016 BC GJ IR/Key PWB IR/ ｷｰ基板
16 0RUL751H-0054 AF DS IR/Key sheet IR/ ｷｰﾏｲﾗｰ
17 0RUL751H-0028 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L5,Black)
18 0RUL751H-0109 CA TR Sidebar Bottom ｻｲﾄﾞﾊﾞｰ下
19 0RUL751H-0106 DK ** Bezel Bottom ﾍﾞｾﾞﾙ下
20 0RUHB751-0023 FU ZZ LCD module 液晶ﾓｼﾞｭｰﾙ
21 0RUL851H-0015 AP EQ Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×8,Black)
- 5 -



3 内部機構 2(Internal mechanism 2)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
09

09

08

07
07

07

07

07
07

07

07

07

07

07
07

07

07

07

07

07
07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

06

06

06

0605

04

04

03

03

02

02

02

02

01

20

19

18

17

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

11

10

10

10

10
- 6 -



4 ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]

4. ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUHM751-0027 BB GD LED power cable1 LED 電源ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 1
2 0RUHM751-0029 BC GD Main PWB cable1 ﾒｲﾝ基板ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 1
3 0RUHM751-0028 BB GD LED power cable2 LED 電源ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 2
4 0RUHM751-0065 AU EZ Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
5 0RUHM751-0033 AZ FQ Main PWB - Android PWB FFC ﾒｲﾝ基板 - ｱﾝﾄﾞﾛｲﾄﾞ基板 FFC
6 0RUHM751-0032 BF GN T-con FFC T-con FFC
7 0RUHM751-0036 BN LE AC inlet cable AC ｲﾝﾚｯﾄｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
8 0RUL751H-0012 AH DX Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
9 0RUHM751-0031 AZ FQ Main PWB cable3 ﾒｲﾝ基板ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 3

10 0RUHM751-0030 BB GD Main PWB cable2 ﾒｲﾝ基板ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 2
11 0RUL751H-0077 CE UF Touch panel PWB FFC 1 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 FFC1 (800mm)
12 0RUHM751-0034 AZ FQ Speaker cable ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
13 0RUL751H-0011 AX FG Noise suppression cable ﾉｲｽﾞ抑制ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
14 0RUL751H-0013 AH DX Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
15 0RUL751H-0014 AH DX Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
16 0RUL751H-0010 AZ FQ External speaker cable 外部ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
17 0RUL751H-0009 BE GN IR/Key cable IR/ ｷｰｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
18 0RUL751H-0008 AQ EQ Touch power cable ﾀｯﾁ電源ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
19 0RUL751H-0007 AX FG Touch control cable ﾀｯﾁｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾙｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
20 0RUL751H-0075 CE UF Touch panel PWB FFC 3 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 FFC3 (50ｍｍ)
21 0RUL751H-0076 CE UF Touch panel PWB FFC 2 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 FFC2 (100mm)
22 0RUHM751-0037 BB GD Antenna cable 1 ｱﾝﾃﾅｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 1
23 0RUHM751-0038 BB GD Antenna cable 2 ｱﾝﾃﾅｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 2
24 0RUHM751-0066 AU EZ Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ

08
08

08

07

06

05
04

03

02

01
- 7 -



4 ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
15

09

14 14

13

12
11

1110

17

16

08

08

14
- 8 -



4 ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
Main PWB

Touch controll PWB

18

19

20 20 20 20

20

2020

20

202020

2121

21 21
- 9 -



4 ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
1422

23

24A
n

d
ro

id
 P

W
B

- 10 -



5 梱包部および付属品 (Packing material & Accesories)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]

!

!

!

!

5. 梱包部および付属品 (Packing material & Accesories)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUHM751-0084 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋 (115×90mm)
2 0RUL751H-0064 AF DS Blank seal ﾌﾞﾗﾝｸｼｰﾙ
3 0RUHM751-0086 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋 (300×200mm)
4 0RUHM751-0063 AZ FQ Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
5 0RUHM751-0064 AU EZ Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
6 0RUHM751-0061 AZ FQ Wireless LAN antenna 無線 LAN ｱﾝﾃﾅ
7 0RUL751H-0006 BR LX Touch pen ﾀｯﾁﾍﾟﾝ
8 0RUL751H-0067 AV FG Screw ｶﾒﾗ取付⽤ﾋﾞｽ
9 0RUHM751-0040 AP EQ Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×5)

10 0RUL751H-0071 AP EQ Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L10)
11 0RUL751H-0065 AZ FQ Camera mount ｶﾒﾗﾏｳﾝﾄ
12 0RUL751H-0066 AF DS Camera mount sheet ｶﾒﾗﾏｳﾝﾄｼｰﾄ
13 UERA-0004MPZZ BB GD Eraser ｲﾚｰｻﾞｰ
14 0RUHM751-0083 AP EQ Joint ｼﾞｮｲﾝﾄ

15

QACCJ1076MPPZ BC GD Power cord 電源ｺｰﾄﾞ [Japan]
0RUHM751-0161 BG GT Power cord 電源ｺｰﾄﾞ [Americas]
QACCE1057MPP1 BA FX Power cord 電源ｺｰﾄﾞ [Europe(exept U.K.)/Asia]
QACCB1058MPP1 BB GD Power cord 電源ｺｰﾄﾞ [United Kingdom]

16 0RU0000000008 BA FX USB cable USB ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
17 RRMCG1019MPPZ AZ FQ Remote controller ﾘﾓｺﾝ
18 0RUL751H-0069 BB GD Speaker cover ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｶﾊﾞｰ
19 0RUL751H-0070 BA FX Speaker cover reflect sheet ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｶﾊﾞｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｼｰﾄ
20 0RUHM751-0059 AP EQ USB memory/SD card cover USB ﾒﾓﾘｰ /SD ｶｰﾄﾞｶﾊﾞｰ
21 LSOU-0003MPZZ BA FX Tray ﾄﾚｲ
22 0RUHM751-0085 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋
23 0RUL751H-0085 BC GD Accessory box 付属品箱
24 0RUL751H-0080 BU NN Packing case TOP 梱包箱上 [Japan]
25 0RUL751H-0089 BL HL Cushion TL ｸｯｼｮﾝ TL
26 0RUL751H-0090 BG GT Cushion TM ｸｯｼｮﾝ TM
27 0RUL751H-0091 BL HL Cushion TR ｸｯｼｮﾝ TR
28 0RUL751H-0084 BD GN Body bag 本体袋
29 0RUL751H-0092 BN HZ Cushion BL ｸｯｼｮﾝ BL
30 0RUL751H-0093 BB GD Cushion BM ｸｯｼｮﾝ BM
31 0RUL751H-0094 BN HZ Cushion BR ｸｯｼｮﾝ BR
32 0RUL751H-0083 BL HL Packing case Bottom 梱包箱下
33 0RUHM751-0058 AU EZ SHARP logo label ｼｬｰﾌﾟﾛｺﾞﾗﾍﾞﾙ
34 TGANJ1386MPZZ AP EQ Warranty card 保証書 [Japan]
35 0RUL751H-0100 AZ FQ Setup manual ｾｯﾄｱｯﾌﾟﾏﾆｭｱﾙ [Japan]

36
0RUL751H-0001 AU EZ CD-ROM CD-ROM [Japan]
0RUL751H-0002 AU EZ CD-ROM CD-ROM [Americas]

37 0RUL751H-0086 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋
38 0RUL751H-0088 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋
39 0RUL751H-0028 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L5,Black)
40 0RUL751H-0087 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋 (350×165mm)
- 11 -



5 梱包部および付属品 (Packing material & Accesories)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
ERA
SER

09

08

07

06

06

05

04

03

02

01

01

01

01

01

34

33

32

31
30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

21

38

37

19
18

40

17

39

16

15

14

14

14

14

14

13

12 11

1010

10

20

22
- 12 -



6 外装部 (Exteriors)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]

6. 外装部 (Exteriors)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUHM751-0044 AZ FQ Handle ﾊﾝﾄﾞﾙ
2 0RUL751H-0033 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M6×16,Black)
3 0RUHM751-0122 BS MJ VESA angle VESA ｱﾝｸﾞﾙ
4 0RUL751H-0027 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×6,Silver)
5 0RUL751H-0030 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×3)
6 0RUHM751-0025 BG GT Speaker L ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰ左
7 0RUL751H-0029 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M4×8)
8 0RUL651H-0007 BE GN Speaker cover L ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｶﾊﾞｰ左
9 0RUL751H-0028 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L5,Black)

10 0RUL751H-0035 AF DS Key label ｷｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ
11 0RUL751H-0052 AQ EQ Cable cover ｹｰﾌﾞﾙｶﾊﾞｰ
12 0RUHM651-0068 BM HR Speaker cover R ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｶﾊﾞｰ右
13 0RUL751H-0031 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×8,Black)
14 0RUL751H-0017 BD GJ External speaker PWB 外部ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰ基板
15 0RUHM751-0026 BG GT Speaker R ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰ右
16 0RUL751H-0032 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M4×4)
17 0RUL751H-0062 AF DS Speaker reflect sponge A ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ A
18 0RUL751H-0063 AF DS Speaker reflect sponge B ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ B
19 0RUL651H-0008 AP EQ Speaker reflect sponge C ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ C
20 0RUHM751-0054 AP EQ Power label 電源ﾗﾍﾞﾙ
- 13 -



6 外装部 (Exteriors)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
09

09

09
09

09

09

09
09

09

09

09
09

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

09

09
09

09

09
09

09

09
09

09

09

09

09

0807

07

06
05

05

0505

04

04

04

04

04
04

03

04

04

03

03

03

02

02

02

02

02

02

01

01

01

01

15

17

17

Back Side

Back Side

18

1918

17

17

18

1918

16

16

14

13

13

12

11

20

10

B

B

A

A

- 14 -



7 内部機構 1(Internal mechanism 1)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]

7. 内部機構 1(Internal mechanism 1)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUL751H-0028 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L5,Black)
2 0RUL751H-0034 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3)
3 0RUHM751-0049 AP EQ Rubber under Android PWB ｱﾝﾄﾞﾛｲﾄﾞ基板下ｺﾞﾑ
4 0RUL751H-0072 CU VZ Android PWB ｱﾝﾄﾞﾛｲﾄﾞ基板
5 0RUL751H-0027 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×6,Silver)
6 0RUHM751-0009 BN LE Wireless module 無線ﾓｼﾞｭｰﾙ
7 0RUHM751-0060 AU EZ Wireless module protect cover 無線ﾓｼﾞｭｰﾙ保護ｶﾊﾞｰ
8 0RUHM751-0052 AZ FQ Thermal pad 放熱ﾊﾟｯﾄﾞ
9 0RUHM751-0050 AP EQ Shielding cover ｼｰﾙﾄﾞｶﾊﾞｰ

10 0RUHM751-0051 BC GD Heatsink ﾋｰﾄｼﾝｸ
11 0RUL751H-0030 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×3)
12 0RUL651H-0006 CW VZ Main PWB ﾒｲﾝ基板
13 0RUL751H-0026 AL EB Hexagonal screw 六⾓ﾋﾞｽ
14 0RUL651H-0003 CU VZ Touch control PWB ﾀｯﾁｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾙ基板
15 0RUHM651-0019 CP VC Power PWB 電源基板
16 0RUHM751-0057 AU EZ Android label ｱﾝﾄﾞﾛｲﾄﾞﾗﾍﾞﾙ
17 0RUL751H-0037 AP EQ Option connector label ｵﾌﾟｼｮﾝｺﾈｸﾀｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ
18 0RUL751H-0036 AP EQ Connector label bottom ｺﾈｸﾀｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ下
19 0RUL751H-0038 AH DX Speaker label ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ
20 0RUL851H-0016 AP EQ Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×5)
- 15 -



7 内部機構 1(Internal mechanism 1)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
09

08 08

0706
05

05

05

05
05

05

05

05

05

05

05

05

0403

03

02

02

0101

0101

01

01
01

01

01

01

01
01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01
01

01

01
01

01
01

01

01
01

15

14

13

1312

11

11

16

17

18
19

20

20 20

10

02
- 16 -



8 内部機構 2(Internal mechanism 2)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]

8. 内部機構 2(Internal mechanism 2)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUL651H-0016 DA ZZ Touch glass ﾀｯﾁｶﾞﾗｽ
2 0RUL751H-0055 AP EQ FPC insulation sheet FPC 絶縁ｼｰﾄ
3 0RUL651H-0017 AU EZ Dust protect sponge A 埃対策⽤ｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ A (Long)
4 0RUL651H-0018 AU EZ Dust protect sponge B 埃対策⽤ｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ B (Short)
5 0RUL651H-0029 CY ** Bezel Top ﾍﾞｾﾞﾙ上
6 0RUL651H-0001 CF UK Touch panel PWB1 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 1 (LS)
7 0RUL751H-0061 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L8)
8 0RUL651H-0032 BY TF Sidebar Top ｻｲﾄﾞﾊﾞｰ上
9 0RUL651H-0028 CX VZ Bezel Side ﾍﾞｾﾞﾙ横

10 0RUL651H-0002 CF UK Touch panel PWB2 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 2 (SS)
11 0RUL651H-0031 BS MW Sidebar L/R ｻｲﾄﾞﾊﾞｰ横
12 0RUL751H-0053 AU EZ IR/Key cover IR/ ｷｰｶﾊﾞｰ
13 0RUL751H-0056 AG DX LED lens LED ﾚﾝｽﾞ
14 0RUL751H-0057 AG DX IR lens IR ﾚﾝｽﾞ
15 0RUL751H-0016 BC GJ IR/Key PWB IR/ ｷｰ基板
16 0RUL751H-0054 AF DS IR/Key sheet IR/ ｷｰﾏｲﾗｰ
17 0RUL751H-0028 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L5,Black)
18 0RUL651H-0033 BZ TF Sidebar Bottom ｻｲﾄﾞﾊﾞｰ下
19 0RUL651H-0030 DA ** Bezel Bottom ﾍﾞｾﾞﾙ下
20 0RUHB651-0022 EW ZZ LCD module 液晶ﾓｼﾞｭｰﾙ
21 0RUL851H-0015 AP EQ Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×8,Black)
- 17 -



8 内部機構 2(Internal mechanism 2)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
09

09

08

07
07

07

07

07
07

07

07

07

07

07
07

07

07

07

07

07
07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

07

06

06

06

0605

04

04

03

03

02

02

02

02

01

20

19

18

17

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

11

10

10

10

10
- 18 -



9 ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]

9. ﾊｰﾈｽ . ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUHM651-0133 BB GD Main PWB cable1 ﾒｲﾝ基板ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 1
2 0RUHM751-0033 AZ FQ Main PWB - Android PWB FFC ﾒｲﾝ基板 - ｱﾝﾄﾞﾛｲﾄﾞ基板 FFC
3 0RUL751H-0012 AH DX Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
4 0RUHM751-0065 AU EZ Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
5 0RUL651H-0005 AX FG Option speaker cable 外部ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
6 0RUHM651-0136 BE GN T-con FFC T-con FFC
7 0RUHM751-0036 BN LE AC inlet cable AC ｲﾝﾚｯﾄｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
8 0RUHM651-0132 BB GD LED power cable2 LED 電源ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 2
9 0RUHM651-0131 BF GN LED power cable1 LED 電源ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 1

10 0RUHM651-0135 BB GD Main PWB cable3 ﾒｲﾝ基板ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 2
11 0RUHM651-0134 BB GD Main PWB cable2 ﾒｲﾝ基板ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 3
12 0RUHM651-0137 AZ FQ Speaker relay cable ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰ中継ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
13 0RUL751H-0013 AH DX Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
14 0RUL751H-0077 CE UF Touch panel PWB FFC 1 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 FFC1 (800mm)
15 0RUL651H-0004 BF GN IR/Key cable IR/ ｷｰｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
16 0RUL751H-0011 AX FG Noise suppression cable ﾉｲｽﾞ抑制ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
17 0RUL751H-0008 AQ EQ Touch power cable ﾀｯﾁ電源ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
18 0RUL751H-0007 AX FG Touch control cable ﾀｯﾁｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾙｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
19 0RUL751H-0075 CE UF Touch panel PWB FFC 3 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 FFC3 (50ｍｍ)
20 0RUL751H-0076 CE UF Touch panel PWB FFC 2 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 FFC2 (100mm)
21 0RUHM751-0037 BB GD Antenna cable1 ｱﾝﾃﾅｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 1
22 0RUHM751-0038 BB GD Antenna cable2 ｱﾝﾃﾅｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 2
23 0RUHM751-0066 AU EZ Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
24 0RUL751H-0014 AH DX Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ

0908

07

06

05

04
03

03

03

03

03

03

02
01
- 19 -



9 ﾊｰﾈｽ . ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
13

12

11

10

03

16

15

14

14

13

24
- 20 -



9 ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
Main PWB

Touch controll PWB

17

18

20

2020

20 19 19 19

1919

1919

19 19
- 21 -



9 ﾊｰﾈｽ . ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
1321

22

23A
n

d
ro

id
 P

W
B

- 22 -



F 梱包部および付属品 (Packing material & Accessories)[PN-L651H/PN65TH1]

!

!

!

!

10. 梱包部および付属品 (Packing material & Accessories)[PN-L651H/PN65TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUHM751-0086 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋 (300×200mm)
2 0RUHM751-0063 AZ FQ Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
3 0RUHM751-0064 AU EZ Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
4 0RUHM751-0084 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋 (115×90mm)
5 0RUL751H-0067 AV FG Screw ｶﾒﾗ取付⽤ﾋﾞｽ
6 0RUL751H-0071 AP EQ Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L10)
7 0RUL751H-0065 AZ FQ Camera fixing plate ｶﾒﾗ取付板⾦
8 0RUL751H-0066 AF DS Camera fixing sheet ｶﾒﾗ取付ｼｰﾄ
9 UERA-0004MPZZ BB GD Eraser ｲﾚｰｻｰ

10 0RUHM751-0040 AP EQ Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×5)
11 0RUHM751-0061 AZ FQ Wireless antenna 無線ｱﾝﾃﾅ
12 RRMCG1019MPPZ AZ FQ Remote controller ﾘﾓｺﾝ
13 0RUL751H-0006 BR LX Touch pen ﾀｯﾁﾍﾟﾝ
14 LSOU-0003MPZZ BA FX Tray ﾄﾚｲ
15 0RUHM751-0085 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋
16 0RUHM751-0059 AP EQ USB memory / SD card cover USB ﾒﾓﾘｰ /SD ｶｰﾄﾞｶﾊﾞｰ
17 0RUL751H-0064 AF DS Hidden label ⽬隠しﾗﾍﾞﾙ
18 0RUHM751-0058 AU EZ SHARP logo label ｼｬｰﾌﾟﾛｺﾞﾗﾍﾞﾙ
19 TGANJ1386MPZZ AP EQ Warranty card 保証書 [Japan]
20 0RUL751H-0100 AZ FQ Setup manual ｾｯﾄｱｯﾌﾟﾏﾆｭｱﾙ [Japan]

21
0RUL751H-0001 AU EZ CD-ROM CD-ROM [Japan]
0RUL751H-0002 AU EZ CD-ROM CD-ROM [Americas]

22 0RUL751H-0069 BB GD Speaker reflect cover ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｶﾊﾞｰ
23 0RUL751H-0070 BA FX Speaker reflect sheet ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｼｰﾄ

24

QACCJ1076MPPZ BC GD Power cord 電源ｺｰﾄﾞ [Japan]
0RUHM751-0161 BG GT Power cord 電源ｺｰﾄﾞ [Americas]
QACCE1057MPP1 BA FX Power cord 電源ｺｰﾄﾞ [Europe(exept U.K.)/Asia]
QACCB1058MPP1 BB GD Power cord 電源ｺｰﾄﾞ [United Kingdom]

25 0RU0000000008 BA FX USB cable USB ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
26 0RUL651H-0019 BS MJ Packing case top 梱包箱上 [Japan]
27 0RUHM751-0083 AP EQ Joint ｼﾞｮｲﾝﾄ
28 0RUL651H-0024 BG GT Cushion TL ｸｯｼｮﾝ TL
29 0RUL651H-0025 BH GX Cushion TR ｸｯｼｮﾝ TR
30 0RUHM751-0081 BA FX Body bag 本体袋
31 0RUL651H-0023 BD GN Accessory box 付属品箱
32 0RUL651H-0026 BM HV Cushion BL ｸｯｼｮﾝ BL
33 0RUL651H-0027 BM HV Cushion BR ｸｯｼｮﾝ BR
34 0RUL651H-0022 BG GT Packing case bottom 梱包箱下
35 0RUL751H-0086 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋
36 0RUL751H-0088 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋
37 0RUL751H-0028 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L5,Black)
38 0RUL751H-0087 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋 (350×165mm)
- 23 -



F 梱包部および付属品 (Packing material & Accessories)[PN-L651H/PN65TH1]
ERA
SER

09

0606

06

05

04 04

04

04

04

08
07

04

03

02

30

31

32

33

27

34

29

28

27

27

27

27

26

25

2423
22

38

21

2019

18

17 16

15

14

13

12

36

35

37

11

11

10
- 24 -



G 外装部 (Exteriors)[PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]

11. 外装部 (Exteriors)[PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUHM751-0044 AZ FQ Handle ﾊﾝﾄﾞﾙ
2 0RUL751H-0030 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×3)
3 0RUL751H-0037 AP EQ Option connector label ｵﾌﾟｼｮﾝｺﾈｸﾀｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ
4 0RUL751H-0021 BS MJ VESA angle VESA ｱﾝｸﾞﾙ
5 0RUL751H-0027 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×6,Silver)
6 0RUL751H-0062 AF DS Speaker reflect sponge A ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ A
7 0RUL751H-0063 AF DS Speaker reflect sponge B ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ B
8 0RUL651H-0008 AP EQ Speaker reflect sponge C ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ C
9 0RUL751H-0037 AP EQ Option connector label ｵﾌﾟｼｮﾝｺﾈｸﾀｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ

10 0RUL751H-0036 AP EQ Connector label bottom ｺﾈｸﾀｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ下
11 0RUL751H-0038 AH DX Speaker label ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ
12 0RUHM751-0025 BG GT Speaker L ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰ左
13 0RUL751H-0029 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M4×8)
14 0RUL851H-0014 BL HL Speaker cover L ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｶﾊﾞｰ左
15 0RUL751H-0028 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L5,Black)
16 0RUL751H-0035 AF DS Key label ｷｰﾗﾍﾞﾙ
17 0RUL851H-0026 BN LE Cable cover ｹｰﾌﾞﾙｶﾊﾞｰ
18 0RUHM751-0054 AP EQ Power label 電源ﾗﾍﾞﾙ
19 0RUHM751-0026 BG GT Speaker R ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰ右
20 0RUL751H-0031 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×8,Black)
21 0RUL751H-0017 BD GJ External speaker PWB 外部ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰ基板
22 0RUL751H-0032 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M4×4)
- 25 -



G 外装部 (Exteriors)[PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]
Back Side

Back Side

09

08

08

07

07

07

07

06

06

06

06

05
05

05

05

05

05

05

05
05

05

04

04
04

04

03

02

02

02

02

01

0101

01

22

22

21
20

20

19 18

17

16

15

1515

15

15

15

15

15
15

15

15

15

15
15

15

15
15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15
15

14
13

13

12

11 10

B

B

A

A

- 26 -



H 内部機構１ (Internal mechanism 1)[PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]

!

12. 内部機構１ (Internal mechanism 1)[PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUL751H-0028 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L5,Black)
2 0RUL751H-0034 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3)
3 0RUHM751-0049 AP EQ Rubber under Android PWB ｱﾝﾄﾞﾛｲﾄﾞ基板下ｺﾞﾑ
4 0RUL751H-0072 CU VZ Android PWB ｱﾝﾄﾞﾛｲﾄﾞ基板
5 0RUHM751-0052 AZ FQ Thermal pad 放熱ﾊﾟｯﾄﾞ
6 0RUHM751-0050 AP EQ Shielding cover ｼｰﾙﾄﾞｶﾊﾞｰ
7 0RUHM751-0051 BC GD Heatsink ﾋｰﾄｼﾝｸ
8 0RUL751H-0027 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×6,Silver)
9 0RUHM751-0009 BN LE Wireless module 無線ﾓｼﾞｭｰﾙ

10 0RUHM751-0060 AU EZ Wireless module protect cover 無線ﾓｼﾞｭｰﾙ保護ｶﾊﾞｰ
11 0RUL751H-0034 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3)
12 0RUL751H-0030 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×3)
13 0RUL751H-0026 AL EB Hexagonal screw 六⾓ﾋﾞｽ
14 0RUL851H-0013 CW VZ Main PWB ﾒｲﾝ基板
15 0RUL851H-0001 CS VT Touch control PWB ﾀｯﾁｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾙ基板
16 0RUL851H-0016 AP EQ Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×5)
17 0RUHM751-0007 CT VW Power PWB 電源基板
18 0RUL751H-0025 AH DX PWB support 基板ｻﾎﾟｰﾄ
- 27 -



H 内部機構１ (Internal mechanism 1)[PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]
09

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08 08

08

07
0605

05

0403

02

02

02

02

02

02

01

18

18

17

16

16
16

15

14
13

13

12

12

1212

12
12

12

12
12

12

111001

0101

0101

0101

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01
01

01

01
01

01
01

01

01

01

01

1212

12
12

12

12
12
- 28 -



I 内部機構２ (Internal mechanism 2)[PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]

13. 内部機構２ (Internal mechanism 2)[PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUL851H-0027 DR ZZ Touch glass ﾀｯﾁｶﾞﾗｽ
2 0RUL751H-0055 AP EQ FPC Insulation sheet FPC 絶縁ｼｰﾄ
3 0RUL851H-0028 AV FG Dust protect sponge A 埃対策⽤ｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ A (Long)
4 0RUL851H-0029 AZ FQ Dust protect sponge B 埃対策⽤ｽﾎﾟﾝｼﾞ B (Short)
5 0RUL851H-0041 DS ** Bezel Top ﾍﾞｾﾞﾙ上
6 0RUL851H-0003 CR VM Touch panel PWB1 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 1 (LS)
7 0RUL851H-0045 CA TV Sidebar Top ｻｲﾄﾞﾊﾞｰ上
8 0RUL751H-0061 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L8)
9 0RUHB851-0024 GY ZZ LCD module 液晶ﾓｼﾞｭｰﾙ

10 0RUL851H-0039 DF ** Bezel Side ﾍﾞｾﾞﾙ横
11 0RUL851H-0002 CR VM Touch panel PWB2 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 2 (SS)
12 0RUL851H-0042 DV ** Bezel Bottom ﾍﾞｾﾞﾙ下
13 0RUL751H-0053 AU EZ IR/Key cover IR/ ｷｰｶﾊﾞｰ
14 0RUL751H-0056 AG DX LED lens LED ﾚﾝｽﾞ
15 0RUL751H-0057 AG DX IR lens IR ﾚﾝｽﾞ
16 0RUL751H-0016 BC GJ IR/Key PWB IR/ ｷｰ基板
17 0RUL751H-0054 AF DS IR/Key sheet IR/ ｷｰﾏｲﾗｰ
18 0RUL851H-0015 AP EQ Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×8,Black)
19 0RUL751H-0028 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L5,Black)
20 0RUL851H-0046 CA TV Sidebar Bottom ｻｲﾄﾞﾊﾞｰ下
21 0RUL851H-0043 BV RB Sidebar Left ｻｲﾄﾞﾊﾞｰ左
22 0RUL851H-0044 BV RB Sidebar Right ｻｲﾄﾞﾊﾞｰ右
- 29 -



I 内部機構２ (Internal mechanism 2)[PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]
09

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

0808

08

08

08

08

08

08

07
06

06

06

06

06

06

05

04

04

03

03

02

02

02

02

01

20

21

22

21 19

18

18

17

16

15

14

13
12

11

11

11

11

10
- 30 -



J ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L851/PN85TH1]

14. ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L851/PN85TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUHM751-0028 BB GD LED power cable2 LED 電源ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 2
2 0RUHM751-0027 BB GD LED power cable1 LED 電源ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 1
3 0RUHM751-0065 AU EZ Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
4 0RUL851H-0006 AX FG Main PWB cable3 ﾒｲﾝ基板ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 3
5 0RUHM751-0033 AZ FQ Main PWB - Android PWB FFC ﾒｲﾝ基板 - ｱﾝﾄﾞﾛｲﾄﾞ基板 FFC
6 0RUL751H-0012 AH DX Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
7 0RUL751H-0010 AZ FQ External speaker cable 外部ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
8 0RUL751H-0013 AH DX Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
9 0RUL851H-0007 BV RB T-con FFC T-con FFC

10 0RUL851H-0012 BE GN IR/Key cable IR/ ｷｰｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
11 0RUHM751-0036 BN LE AC inlet cable AC ｲﾝﾚｯﾄｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
12 0RUL851H-0004 BA FX Main PWB cable1 ﾒｲﾝ基板ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 1
13 0RUL851H-0005 BA FX Main PWB cable2 ﾒｲﾝ基板ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 2
14 0RUL851H-0009 AX FG Speaker relay cable ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰ中継ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
15 0RUL851H-0008 AZ FQ T-con power cable T-con 電源ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
16 0RUL751H-0077 CE UF Touch panel PWB FFC 1 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 FFC1 (800mm)
17 0RUL751H-0011 AX FG Noise suppression cable ﾉｲｽﾞ抑制ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
18 0RUL751H-0014 AH DX Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
19 0RUL851H-0011 AU EZ Touch power cable ﾀｯﾁ電源ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
20 0RUL851H-0010 AV FG Touch control cable ﾀｯﾁｺﾝﾄﾛｰﾙｹｰﾌﾞﾙ
21 0RUL751H-0075 CE UF Touch panel PWB FFC 3 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 FFC3 (50ｍｍ)
22 0RUL751H-0076 CE UF Touch panel PWB FFC 2 ﾀｯﾁﾊﾟﾈﾙ基板 FFC2 (100mm)
23 0RUHM751-0037 BB GD Antenna cable 1 ｱﾝﾃﾅｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 1
24 0RUHM751-0038 BB GD Antenna cable 2 ｱﾝﾃﾅｹｰﾌﾞﾙ 2
25 0RUHM751-0066 AU EZ Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
- 31 -



J ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L851/PN85TH1]
0908

08

07

06

06

06

06

06

06

05
04

03
0302

01

11

10

15

14

13

12
- 32 -



J ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L851/PN85TH1]
18

17 161608

Main PWB

Touch controll PWB

20

19
- 33 -



J ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L851/PN85TH1]
22

22

22

22

21

21

21

21 21 21 21

21 21 21

21

21
- 34 -



J ﾊｰﾈｽ , ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部 (Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L851/PN85TH1]
23

24

25A
n

d
ro

id
 P

W
B

08
- 35 -



K 梱包部および付属品 (Packing material & Accessories)[PN-L851H/PN85TH1]

!

!

!

!

15. 梱包部および付属品 (Packing material & Accessories)[PN-L851H/PN85TH1]
NO. PARTS CODE PRICE RANK DESCRIPTIONEx. Ja.
1 0RUL751H-0086 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋
2 0RUL751H-0067 AV FG Screw ｶﾒﾗ取付⽤ﾋﾞｽ
3 0RUL751H-0028 AF DS Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L5,Black)
4 0RUHM751-0084 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋 (115×90mm)
5 0RUHM751-0040 AP EQ Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×5)
6 0RUL751H-0071 AP EQ Screw ﾋﾞｽ (M3×L10)
7 0RUHM751-0063 AZ FQ Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
8 0RUHM751-0064 AU EZ Clamp ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ
9 0RUHM751-0086 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋 (300×200mm)

10 0RUL851H-0031 BW RR Packing case TOP 梱包箱上 [Japan]
11 0RUHM751-0083 AP EQ Joint ｼﾞｮｲﾝﾄ
12 0RUL851H-0033 BL HL Cushion TL ｸｯｼｮﾝ TL
13 0RUL851H-0034 BG GT Cushion TM ｸｯｼｮﾝ TM
14 0RUL851H-0035 BL HL Cushion TR ｸｯｼｮﾝ TR
15 0RUL851H-0030 BF GN Body bag 本体袋
16 0RUL851H-0036 BN LE Cushion BL ｸｯｼｮﾝ BL
17 0RUL851H-0037 BB GD Cushion BM ｸｯｼｮﾝ BM
18 0RUL851H-0038 BN LE Cushion BR ｸｯｼｮﾝ BR
19 0RUL851H-0032 BL HL Packing case Bottom 梱包箱下
20 0RU0000000008 BA FX USB cable USB ｹｰﾌﾞﾙ

21

QACCJ1076MPPZ BC GD Power cord 電源ｺｰﾄﾞ [Japan]
0RUHM751-0161 BG GT Power cord 電源ｺｰﾄﾞ [Americas]
QACCE1057MPP1 BA FX Power cord 電源ｺｰﾄﾞ [Europe(exept U.K.)/Asia]
QACCB1058MPP1 BB GD Power cord 電源ｺｰﾄﾞ [United Kingdom]

22 0RUL751H-0066 AF DS Camera mount sheet ｶﾒﾗﾏｳﾝﾄｼｰﾄ
23 0RUL751H-0065 AZ FQ Camera mount ｶﾒﾗﾏｳﾝﾄ
24 UERA-0004MPZZ BB GD Eraser ｲﾚｰｻﾞｰ
25 0RUL751H-0087 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋 (350×165mm)
26 0RUL751H-0069 BB GD Speaker cover ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｶﾊﾞｰ
27 0RUL751H-0070 BA FX Speaker cover reflect sheet ｽﾋﾟｰｶｰｶﾊﾞｰﾘﾌﾚｸﾄｼｰﾄ
28 TGANJ1386MPZZ AP EQ Warranty card 保証書 [Japan]
29 0RUHM751-0058 AU EZ SHARP logo label ｼｬｰﾌﾟﾛｺﾞﾗﾍﾞﾙ
30 0RUL751H-0064 AF DS Blank seal ﾌﾞﾗﾝｸｼｰﾙ
31 0RUHM751-0085 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋
32 0RUHM751-0059 AP EQ USB memory/SD card cover USB ﾒﾓﾘｰ /SD ｶｰﾄﾞｶﾊﾞｰ
33 0RUL751H-0085 BC GD Accessory box 付属品箱
34 0RUL751H-0088 AP EQ Plastic bag ⼩袋
35 LSOU-0003MPZZ BA FX Tray ﾄﾚｲ
36 0RUHM751-0061 AZ FQ Wireless LAN antenna 無線 LAN ｱﾝﾃﾅ
37 0RUL751H-0006 BR LX Touch pen ﾀｯﾁﾍﾟﾝ
38 RRMCG1019MPPZ AZ FQ Remote controller ﾘﾓｺﾝ
39 0RUL751H-0100 AZ FQ Setup manual ｾｯﾄｱｯﾌﾟﾏﾆｭｱﾙ [Japan]

40
0RUL751H-0001 AU EZ CD-ROM CD-ROM [Japan]
0RUL751H-0002 AU EZ CD-ROM CD-ROM [Americas]
- 36 -



K 梱包部および付属品 (Packing material & Accessories)[PN-L851H/PN85TH1]
ERA
SER

09

08

07

06 06

06

05

04

04

04

04

04

03
02

01

38

37
36

36 35

34

3332

31

30

29

28

27
26

25

24

2322

21

20

19

18
17

16

15

14

13

12

11

11

11

11

11

10
- 37 -



SHARP CORPORATION
Business Solutions BU

COPYRIGHT  2019 BY SHARP CORPORATION

All rights reserved.

Published in Japan.
No part of this publication may be reproduced,

stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted.

In any form or by any means,
electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise,

without prior written permission of the publisher.

First edition : April 2019
Last edition : June 2019


	cover
	1.外装部(Exteriors)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
	2.内部機構1(Internal mechanism 1)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
	3.内部機構2(Internal mechanism 2)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
	4.ﾊｰﾈｽ,ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部(Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
	5.梱包部および付属品(Packing material & Accesories)[PN-L751H/PN-75TH1]
	6.外装部(Exteriors)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
	7.内部機構1(Internal mechanism 1)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
	8.内部機構2(Internal mechanism 2)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
	9.ﾊｰﾈｽ.ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部(Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L651H/PN-65TH1]
	10.梱包部および付属品(Packing material & Accessories)[PN-L651H/PN65TH1]
	11.外装部(Exteriors)[PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]
	12.内部機構１(Internal mechanism 1)[PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]
	13.内部機構２(Internal mechanism 2)[PN-L851H/PN-85TH1]
	14.ﾊｰﾈｽ,ｸﾗﾝﾌﾟ部(Wiring,Clamp section)[PN-L851/PN85TH1]
	15.梱包部および付属品(Packing material & Accessories)[PN-L851H/PN85TH1]



